
UW-Stout 0-5-1, 0-0-0 WIAC -vs- Saint John's Univ. 2-1-2, 1-0-1 MIAC
11/16/2019 at St. Cloud, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/16/2019
Start: 7 p.m.
Time: 2:07
Attendance: 302
Location: St. Cloud, Minn.
Officials: Referee: Tony Lancette; Referee: Ryan Swafford;
Linesman: Ricco Guzman; Linesman: Sam Warzecha; Scorer: Ryan
Klinkner

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
UW-Stout 0 0 0 0
Saint John's Univ. 2 1 2 5

STOUT:
SJU: Kyle Wagner (2); Brady Dahl (1); Ryan Kero (1); Russell
Harren (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By
STOU

T SJU
1st 08:19 SJU Ryan Kero Tanner Dufault, Brandon Leitz 0 1
1st 16:26 SJU Brady Dahl Dan Wieber, Peter Tabor 0 2
2nd 13:26 SJU Kyle Wagner Brady Heppner 0 3
3rd 01:49 SJU Kyle Wagner Auggie Moore, Adam Orn 0 4
3rd 16:02 SJU Russell Harren Jerome Newhouse, Jack Johnson 0 5

UW-Stout Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 12:16 13:10 00:54 0 0 --
2nd 18:58 00:58 02:00 0 0 --

02:54 0 0 0

Saint John's Univ. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:35 19:35 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 05:35 07:35 02:00 1 2 --
2nd 14:16 15:10 00:54 0 0 --
3rd 12:11 15:11 03:00 7 0 --

07:54 10 2 0

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP

1st
STOU

T Evan Butcher 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:35 PP

2nd
STOU

T Logan Nelson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 05:35 PP
2nd SJU Dan Wieber 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:16 PP

2nd
STOU

T Noah Carson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:10
2nd SJU Brady Heppner 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:58 PP
3rd SJU Troy Dobbs 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:11

3rd
STOU

T Peter Verstegen 05:00 CONTACT TO THE HEAD MAJOR 10:11

3rd
STOU

T Peter Verstegen 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 10MINMISC 10:11



Individual
UW-Stout 0

Saint John's Univ. 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
LW 7 Hunter Anderson 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2-4 -
D 19 Trent Olson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
C 21 Adam Kresl 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 12-17 -
D 26 Connor Chambers 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - -

RW 28 Kobe Keller 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0-2 -
G 29 Brennan Kitchen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Peter Verstegen 0 0 2 2 0 4 -2 7-17 2-15
4 Jack Cernohous 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - -
5 Landon Lushanko 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - -
9 Evan Butcher 0 0 2 0 2 4 -2 10-18 1-2
10 Raphael Gosselin 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0-2 -
12 Vladislav Sorokin 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - -
13 Alex Stuckert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Alex Nagel 0 0 3 1 2 6 -1 - -
15 Lucas Carroll 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 3-10 -
17 Cam Olstad 0 0 0 0 3 3 -1 - -
18 Logan Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 1-2
20 Alex Bowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
23 Garett Giertuga 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
25 Noah Carson 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 - 1-2
30 Brady Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Total 0 0 7 9 12 28 -24 35-72 5-21

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
D 4 Peter Tabor 0 1 0 1 1 2 +2 - -
D 11 Adam Orn 0 1 1 1 1 3 +4 - -

RW 15 Tanner Dufault 0 1 1 0 1 2 +1 - -
LW 19 Michael Mahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
C 21 Ryan Kero 1 0 1 0 3 4 +1 10-23 -
G 30 Mac Berglove 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Joe Raleigh 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - -
3 Brady Dahl 1 0 2 1 0 3 +1 - -
5 Travis Brown 0 0 0 2 0 2 +2 - -
6 Jerome Newhouse 0 1 0 0 1 1 +1 - -
9 Kyle Wagner 2 0 1 2 2 5 +2 15-24 -
12 Dan Wieber 0 1 0 1 0 1 +1 - 1-2
13 Brandon Leitz 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
16 Tristyn Sabina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-9 -
20 Jack Johnson 0 1 1 2 3 6 +2 5-15 -
22 Troy Dobbs 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2
23 Auggie Moore 0 1 1 1 0 2 +1 - -
25 Brady Heppner 0 1 0 1 1 2 +2 - 1-2
26 Jake Dittel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Russell Harren 1 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - -

Total 5 9 9 12 15 36 24 37-72 3-6

UW-Stout Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Brennan Kitchen L 41:49 4 0 7 11 0 18
30 Brady Meyers 18:11 1 0 0 0 13 13

Totals 5 0 7 11 13 31

Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Mac Berglove W 60:00 0 0 7 9 12 28
Totals 0 0 7 9 12 28

UW-Stout Faceoffs Saint John's Univ. Faceoffs



# Player W L
21 Adam Kresl 12 5
9 Evan Butcher 10 8
2 Peter Verstegen 7 10
15 Lucas Carroll 3 7
7 Hunter Anderson 2 2
20 Alex Bowe 1 0
10 Raphael Gosselin 0 2
18 Logan Nelson 0 1
28 Kobe Keller 0 2

Totals 35 37

# Player W L
9 Kyle Wagner 15 9
21 Ryan Kero 10 13
16 Tristyn Sabina 6 3
20 Jack Johnson 5 10
23 Auggie Moore 1 0

Totals 37 35



Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Brennan Kitchen at goalie for STOUT.
0-0 [00:00] Mac Berglove at goalie for SJU.
0-0 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-0 [00:50].
0-0 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-0 [01:01].
0-0 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-0 [01:06].
0-0 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Peter Verstegen MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-0 [01:32].
0-0 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Brady Dahl BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by SJU Joe Raleigh MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin WIDE.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by SJU Auggie Moore MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-0 Shot by SJU Adam Orn MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Lucas Carroll BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 [06:24].
0-0 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Adam Kresl BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Adam Kresl BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson WIDE.
0-0 [07:44].
0-0 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.

0-0

[08:19] GOAL by SJU Ryan Kero (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tanner Dufault and Brandon Leitz, On ice for SJU: Ryan Kero;
Tanner Dufault; Michael Mahan; Adam Orn; Peter Tabor, On ice for STOUT: Raphael Gosselin; Trent Olson; Connor
Chambers; Peter Verstegen; Vladislav Sorokin, goal number 3 for season.

UW-Stout 0, Saint John's Univ. 1
0-1 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-1 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-1 [10:04].
0-1 Faceoff Hunter Anderson vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-1 Shot by STOUT Trent Olson WIDE.
0-1 Shot by STOUT Trent Olson BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1 [10:36].
0-1 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Tristyn Sabina won by STOUT.
0-1 Shot by SJU Tristyn Sabina WIDE.
0-1 Shot by STOUT Raphael Gosselin BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1 Shot by STOUT Peter Verstegen MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-1 [11:34].
0-1 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Auggie Moore won by SJU.
0-1 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-1 Shot by SJU Brady Dahl MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-1 [12:42].
0-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-1 Shot by STOUT Alex Bowe WIDE.
0-1 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1 [14:03].
0-1 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-1 Shot by SJU Jerome Newhouse BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1 [15:34].
0-1 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-1 [15:45].



0-1 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-1 [16:03].
0-1 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-1 Shot by SJU Travis Brown BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1 [16:19].
0-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
0-1 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by TEAM.

0-1

[16:26] GOAL by SJU Brady Dahl, Assist by Dan Wieber and Peter Tabor, On ice for SJU: Brady Dahl; Jack Johnson; Adam
Orn; Dan Wieber; Peter Tabor, On ice for STOUT: Lucas Carroll; Cam Olstad; Garett Giertuga; Noah Carson; Landon
Lushanko, goal number 1 for season.

UW-Stout 0, Saint John's Univ. 2
0-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-2 [17:02].
0-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson WIDE.
0-2 [17:35] Penalty on Evan Butcher STOUT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2 PP SJU [17:35] Start power play for SJU.
0-2 PP SJU Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-2 PP SJU [17:49].
0-2 PP SJU Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner WIDE.
0-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Tanner Dufault MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-2 PP SJU [19:35] Evan Butcher (STOUT) penalty complete.
0-2 PP SJU [19:35] End power play for SJU.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 [19:51].
0-2 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Peter Verstegen WIDE.
0-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-2 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Bowe BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-2 [01:16].
0-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson WIDE.
0-2 Shot by SJU Travis Brown BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner WIDE.
0-2 [01:53].
0-2 Faceoff Logan Nelson vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 Shot by SJU Dan Wieber MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-2 [03:10].
0-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Jake Dittel BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Connor Chambers MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 [03:59].
0-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Adam Kresl MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Kobe Keller MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 [04:10].
0-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Hunter Anderson MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 [04:14].
0-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 [04:54].
0-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Noah Carson MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 [05:35] Penalty on Logan Nelson STOUT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).



0-2 PP SJU [05:35] Start power play for SJU.
0-2 PP SJU Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jake Dittel BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 PP SJU Shot by STOUT Peter Verstegen MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 PP SJU Shot by STOUT Lucas Carroll MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 PP SJU [06:54].
0-2 PP SJU Faceoff Kobe Keller vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-2 PP SJU [07:35] Logan Nelson (STOUT) penalty complete.
0-2 PP SJU [07:35] End power play for SJU.
0-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-2 [08:11].
0-2 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 [08:41].
0-2 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Bowe BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Peter Verstegen WIDE.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Peter Verstegen MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-2 [09:09].
0-2 Faceoff Hunter Anderson vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 [09:34].
0-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 [10:02].
0-2 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 [10:35].
0-2 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Travis Brown MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Raphael Gosselin BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 [10:58].
0-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Bowe WIDE.
0-2 [12:01].
0-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Stuckert BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-2 [12:16] Penalty on Dan Wieber SJU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-2
PP
STOUT [12:16] Start power play for STOUT.

0-2
PP
STOUT Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.

0-2
PP
STOUT [13:10] Penalty on Noah Carson STOUT 2 minutes for HOOKING.

0-2
PP
STOUT [13:10] End power play for STOUT.

0-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Travis Brown MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.

0-2
[13:26] GOAL by SJU Kyle Wagner, Assist by Brady Heppner, On ice for SJU: Kyle Wagner; Travis Brown; Brady Heppner;
Adam Orn, On ice for STOUT: Jack Cernohous; Alex Bowe; Evan Butcher; Logan Nelson, goal number 2 for season.

UW-Stout 0, Saint John's Univ. 3
0-3 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-3 Shot by STOUT Landon Lushanko WIDE.
0-3 [14:16] Dan Wieber (SJU) penalty complete.
0-3 PP SJU [14:16] Start power play for SJU.
0-3 PP SJU [15:10] Noah Carson (STOUT) penalty complete.
0-3 PP SJU [15:10] End power play for SJU.
0-3 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson WIDE.
0-3 Shot by SJU Brady Dahl MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-3 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-3 [16:22].
0-3 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-3 Shot by SJU Auggie Moore MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-3 [16:54].



0-3 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-3 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-3 Shot by SJU Adam Orn MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-3 [17:13].
0-3 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-3 Shot by SJU Dan Wieber BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-3 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-3 [18:29].
0-3 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-3 Shot by STOUT Hunter Anderson WIDE.
0-3 [18:58] Penalty on Brady Heppner SJU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-3
PP
STOUT [18:58] Start power play for STOUT.

0-3
PP
STOUT Faceoff Kobe Keller vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.

0-3
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson WIDE.

0-3
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher BLOCKED by TEAM.

0-3
PP
STOUT End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-3 PP SJU Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-3 PP SJU Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-3 PP SJU [00:12].
0-3 PP SJU Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-3 PP SJU Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-3 PP SJU [00:58] Brady Heppner (SJU) penalty complete.
0-3 PP SJU [00:58] End power play for STOUT.
0-3 Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-3 Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-3 [01:21].
0-3 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.

0-3

[01:49] GOAL by SJU Kyle Wagner, Assist by Auggie Moore and Adam Orn, On ice for SJU: Kyle Wagner; Auggie Moore;
Brady Heppner; Joe Raleigh; Adam Orn, On ice for STOUT: Jack Cernohous; Raphael Gosselin; Noah Carson; Alex Nagel;
Peter Verstegen, goal number 3 for season.

UW-Stout 0, Saint John's Univ. 4
0-4 [01:49] Brady Meyers at goalie for STOUT.
0-4 Faceoff Alex Bowe vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Hunter Anderson MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-4 [02:09].
0-4 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Connor Chambers MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-4 [02:16].
0-4 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-4 Shot by SJU Tanner Dufault MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Cam Olstad MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-4 [04:02].
0-4 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Kyle Wagner won by STOUT.
0-4 Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 [04:34].
0-4 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Adam Kresl MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-4 [04:46].
0-4 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-4 [04:57].
0-4 Faceoff Hunter Anderson vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Kobe Keller WIDE.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Landon Lushanko BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-4 Shot by SJU Tanner Dufault WIDE.
0-4 Shot by SJU Tanner Dufault BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Noah Carson WIDE.
0-4 [06:40].
0-4 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Tristyn Sabina won by STOUT.



0-4 Shot by SJU Travis Brown WIDE.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Noah Carson BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Lucas Carroll MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-4 [09:15].
0-4 Faceoff Peter Verstegen vs Ryan Kero won by STOUT.
0-4 [10:11] Penalty on Troy Dobbs SJU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-4 [10:11] Major Penalty on Peter Verstegen STOUT 5 minutes for CONTACT TO THE HEAD.

0-4
[10:11] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Peter Verstegen STOUT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT, Cam Olstad
serving the penalty.

0-4 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-4 Shot by SJU Brady Dahl WIDE.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin WIDE.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Landon Lushanko MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-4 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-4 [12:02].
0-4 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-4 [12:11] Troy Dobbs (SJU) penalty complete.
0-4 PP SJU [12:11] Start power play for SJU.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-4 PP SJU [13:28].
0-4 PP SJU Faceoff Hunter Anderson vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Adam Orn MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 PP SJU [14:03].
0-4 PP SJU Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 PP SJU [14:13].
0-4 PP SJU Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 PP SJU [14:52].
0-4 PP SJU Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-4 PP SJU Shot by SJU Peter Tabor WIDE.
0-4 PP SJU [15:07].
0-4 PP SJU Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-4 PP SJU [15:11] Peter Verstegen (STOUT) penalty complete.
0-4 PP SJU [15:11] End power play for SJU.
0-4 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 [15:16].
0-4 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-4 Shot by SJU Troy Dobbs MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-4 [15:19].
0-4 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Tristyn Sabina won by STOUT.

0-4

[16:02] GOAL by SJU Russell Harren, Assist by Jerome Newhouse and Jack Johnson, On ice for SJU: Russell Harren; Jerome
Newhouse; Brandon Leitz; Jack Johnson; Travis Brown, On ice for STOUT: Vladislav Sorokin; Evan Butcher; Noah Carson;
Kobe Keller; Landon Lushanko, goal number 1 for season.

UW-Stout 0, Saint John's Univ. 5
0-5 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
0-5 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-5 [16:10].
0-5 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Jack Johnson won by STOUT.
0-5 Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-5 Shot by SJU Jerome Newhouse MISSED, save Brady Meyers.
0-5 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-5 Shot by STOUT Landon Lushanko WIDE.
0-5 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-5 Shot by SJU Auggie Moore WIDE.
0-5 Shot by STOUT Cam Olstad MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-5 Shot by STOUT Cam Olstad MISSED, save Mac Berglove.
0-5 End of period [20:00].


